



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6199/2010

VINITA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan, Advocate proxy
counsel for Mr. Madan Gopal Vacher,
Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocate for
University of Delhi.
Mr. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Ms. Kashish G. Baweja, Advocate for
R-2/UOI.

13

+ W.P.(C) 7004/2010 & CM APPL. 480/2011, CM APPL. 18056/2023

VINITA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshvardhan, Advocate proxy
counsel for Mr. Madan Gopal Vacher,
Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS VICE CHANCELLOR)
& OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J. S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocate for R-1/
University of Delhi.
Mr. Mayank Yadav, Mr. Jitender
Verma and Ms. Nirmala Singh,



Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Vijay Joshi, SPC with Mr.
Shubham Chaturvedi, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.04.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the wife of main counsel Mr. Vaches, is hospitalized for past few days and as such he would be unable to assist this Court today. He seeks short accommodation on this ground.
2. List on 19.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 10, 2024/ssc