



\$~11 and 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

11

+ W.P.(C) 6199/2010
VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Khanna and Mr.
Deepak Verma, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates for University of Delhi.
Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr. Chandan
Prajapati and Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Advocates
UOI.

12

+ W.P.(C) 7004/2010 and CM APPL. Nos. 480/2011 and 18056/2023
VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Khanna and Mr.
Deepak Verma, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS VICE CHANCELLOR)
& OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates for University of Delhi.
Mr. Vijay Joshi, Advocate for UOI.
Mr. Mayank Yadav and Ms. Nirmala Singh,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. At request, list on 17.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/du