



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6199/2010**

VINITA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 7004/2010 & CM APPLs. 480/2011, 18056/2023**

VINITA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS
VICE CHANCELLOR) & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Appearance:-

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Singh & Mr. Kawaljeet Singh,
Advocates for Petitioner in Item Nos. 49 & 50.

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal & Ms.
Aishwarya Malhotra, Advocates for University of
Delhi in Item Nos. 49 & 50.

Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra
& Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Advocates for R-2/UOI in
Item No. 49

Mr. Vijay Joshi, Mr. Hemant Goyal & Mr. Nitesh
Singh, Advocates for UOI in Item No. 50.

Mr. Jitender Verma, Advocate for R-3 in Item No. 50.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be in personal
difficulty.



List in the category of “*After notice miscellaneous*” matters on
26.08.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J
APRIL 8, 2025/‘pv’/SD/