



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7004/2010, CM APPL. 480/2011 & CM APPL. 18056/2023**
VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G.K Kaushik, Mr. Amit Garg,
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Mr. Deepak
Rajora, Mr. Anuj kumar, and Mr.
Manjeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

**UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS VICE CHANCELLOR)
& OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC, and Mr.
Kuldeep Singh, Advocates.
Mr Jitender Verma Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
19.01.2026

%

1. No time left.
2. It is already 04:30 P.M.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 19, 2026/R