



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 6199/2010

VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms.
Tripta Sharma Advocates For
University of Delhi.

26

+ W.P.(C) 7004/2010, CM APPL. 480/2011, CM APPL. 18056/2023
(for listing of the captioned Petition)

VINITA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for Petitioner (appearance
not given)

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI (THROUGH ITS VICE CHANCELLOR)
& OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay Joshi (CGSC) along with
Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi & Ms.
Katyayani Joshi, Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Mayank Yadav and Mr. Jitender
Verma Advocates for R3.
Mr. Mohinder J.S Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms.
Tripta Sharma Advocates for
University of Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the University of Delhi as the



arguing counsel is busy in another Court.

2. Be listed on 22.07.2026 at the top of the Board.
3. No further opportunity on any ground shall be granted to either party.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/RS